GOODys 'YEAR

Panther New Tire Contractor Purchasing Program
Effective 4/21/2025 - 3/31/2026

This purchasing program is designed for Panther Contractors to receive special pricing on Goodyear commercial
and consumer tires. Panther Expedited Contractor pricing is set at a net price for products listed below ONLY
in the chart.

Program effective 4/21/2025 — 3/31/2026 or until notice of change or cancellation. GY Dealers see Tire-HQ for
updates.

Contractor must pay delivering supply point at time of transaction by cash, credit card or personal

existing AR account. No transactions are to be billed to any Panther Expedited location or
Panther Expedited National Account.

Panther Contractor Purchasing Program Instructions:

Check size and type of tire(s) needing replacement.

Call any Goodyear authorized supply point for appointment. Program will not work at
truck stops (TA/Petro/Love’s/ETC).

3. For commercial trucks, visit goodyeartrucktires.com, and click on “Dealer” to find a supply
point. For vans, visit goodyearfleetnetwork.com, and click on “Dealer Locator” to find a
supply point.

Present this program letter to the dealer to receive special pricing.

Independent Contractor pays dealer for tire(s) and service work performed.

Note: No taxes or services are included in pricing and are always extra cost, if required.
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Goodyear Dealer Instructions:
Use the info below for pricing on Commercial & Consumer Tires

Service work should be priced no higher than the current National Account Service Pricing
Invoice the Panther Contractor who will pay your store for tires and service.

DO NOT process as a National Account Delivery.

Submit your local invoice through your electronic system as follows:
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e Issue a Point-Of-Sale document to the Panther Contractor.
e Use billing code “C” (Local Price Support) in Tire-HQ
e Approval Number must be entered.
o Dealers enter Approval Number as N0013145 for both commercial tires and
passenger/light truck tires

Contact Chris Gauthier with any Program Questions
Phone: 774-276-0623
Email: christopher_gauthier@goodyear.com



Approval: N0013145

Product

Commercial

756817734

756603753

756220753

756006808

172005003
172001009

172017002
Consumer
116084652
116007651

131195995
131194995

170207003

- 295/75R225 G ENDURANCE LHD
138802734 -
138179734 -

11R225 G ENDURANCE LHD
11R225 H ENDURAMNCE LHD

- 295/75R225 144/1411 G ENDURAMCE LHS
- 295/75R225 149/1461L H ENDURAMCE LHS
138161753 -

11R22.5 146/1431L H ENDURANCE LHS

- 255/70R22.5 H FUELMAX RTD TL
172011003 -

11R22.5 LR H 14&6/143L PRO SERIES LHD

- 295/75R22.5 LR G 144/141L PRO SERIES LHD
- 255/70R22.5 LR H 140/137L WORK SER RHA
172011002 -

11R22.5 LR H 146/143L PRO SERIES LH3 2

- 295/75R22.5 LR H 149/146L PRO SER LH5 2

- 245/75R16 1117 SLWRL WORKHORSE HT OWL
- 265/70R17 1157 SLWRL WORKHORSE HT V5B
131535875 -
131748875 -
131747875 -

LT265/70R17 121R E WRL WORKHORSE HT BSL
LT225/75R16 115R EWRL WORKHORSE HT BSL
LT245/75R16 120R EWRL WORKHORSE HT BSL

- 235/65R16C E 121/119R WRL WH HT C-TYPE
- 225/75R16C E 121/120R WRL WH HT C-TYPE
170014030 -
170189003 -
170190003 -
170196003 -

LT225/75R17 116/113R DISCOVERERDXT3 LT
LT225/75R16 115/112R DISCOVERER HT3
LT265/70R17 121/1185 DISCOVERER HT3
LT245/75R16 120/116R DISCOVERER HT3

- 235/65R16C 121/119R DISCOVERER HT3
481235855 -
170193003 -

LT235/80R17 E 120R WWRL WORKHORSE AT BSL
LT235/80R17 120/117R DISCOVERER HT3

Dealer Locator QR code:

01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
DD -
DD -
DD -
DD -
DD -

Brand

GOODYEAR
GOODYEAR
GOODYEAR
GOODYEAR
GOODYEAR
GOODYEAR
GOODYEAR
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER

- GOODYEAR
- GOODYEAR
- GOODYEAR
- GOODYEAR
- GOODYEAR
- GOODYEAR
- GOODYEAR

- COOPER
- COOPER
- COOPER
- COOPER
- COOPER

- GOODYEAR

- COOPER

Customer Price
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534.88
240.29
551.10
503.67
913,75
524.22
464.41
393.23
377.98
315.43
367.67
Je0.45

143.74
177.01
213.86
160.75
178.92
183.62
193.45
228.02
149.80
205.38
170.31
168.81
212.90
176.03

Valid From

4/21/2025
412172025
4/21/2025
412112025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
412142025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
412142025

4/21/2025
4/21/2025
412172025
4/21/2025
412112025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
412142025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
412142025
4/21/2025

Valid To

3/31/2026
3/31/2026
313172026
313172026
3/31/2026
3/31/2026
343172026
313172026
313172026
3/31/2026
3/31/2026
313172026

3/31/2026
313172026
3/31/2026
313172026
313172026
3/31/2026
3/31/2026
343172026
313172026
313172026
3/31/2026
3/31/2026
313172026
313172026



