

## **Panther New Tire Contractor Purchasing Program**

Effective 4/21/2025 - 3/31/2026

This purchasing program is designed for Panther Contractors to receive special pricing on Goodyear commercial and consumer tires. Panther Expedited Contractor pricing is set at a net price for products listed below ONLY in the chart.

Program effective 4/21/2025 - 3/31/2026 or until notice of change or cancellation. GY Dealers see Tire-HQ for updates.

Contractor must pay delivering supply point at time of transaction by cash, credit card or personal existing AR account. No transactions are to be billed to any Panther Expedited location or Panther Expedited National Account.

## **Panther Contractor Purchasing Program Instructions:**

- 1. Check size and type of tire(s) needing replacement.
- 2. Call any Goodyear authorized supply point for appointment. <a href="Program will not work at truck stops">Program will not work at truck stops (TA/Petro/Love's/ETC)</a>.
- 3. For commercial trucks, visit goodyeartrucktires.com, and click on "Dealer" to find a supply point. For vans, visit goodyearfleetnetwork.com, and click on "Dealer Locator" to find a supply point.
- 4. Present this program letter to the dealer to receive special pricing.
- 5. Independent Contractor pays dealer for tire(s) and service work performed.
- 6. Note: No taxes or services are included in pricing and are always extra cost, if required.

## **Goodyear Dealer Instructions:**

- 1. Use the info below for pricing on Commercial & Consumer Tires
- 2. Service work should be priced no higher than the current National Account Service Pricing
- 3. Invoice the Panther Contractor who will pay your store for tires and service.
- 4. **DO NOT** process as a National Account Delivery.
- 5. Submit your local invoice through your electronic system as follows:
  - Issue a Point-Of-Sale document to the Panther Contractor.
  - Use billing code "C" (Local Price Support) in Tire-HQ
  - Approval Number must be entered.
    - Dealers enter Approval Number as <u>N0013145</u> for both commercial tires and passenger/light truck tires

Contact Chris Gauthier with any Program Questions
Phone: 774-276-0623
Email: christopher\_gauthier@goodyear.com

Approval: N0013145				
Product	Brand	Customer Price	Valid From	Valid To
Commercial				
756817734 - 295/75R225 G ENDURANCE LHD	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 534.88	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
138802734 - 11R225 G ENDURANCE LHD	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 540.29	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
138179734 - 11R225 H ENDURANCE LHD	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 551.10	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
756603753 - 295/75R225 144/141L G ENDURANCE LHS	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 503.67	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
756220753 - 295/75R225 149/146L H ENDURANCE LHS	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 513.75	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
138161753 - 11R22.5 146/143L H ENDURANCE LHS	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 524.22	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
756006808 - 255/70R22.5 H FUELMAX RTD TL	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 464.41	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
172011003 - 11R22.5 LR H 146/143L PRO SERIES LHD	DD - COOPER	\$ 393.23	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
172005003 - 295/75R22.5 LR G 144/141L PRO SERIES LHD	DD - COOPER	\$ 377.96	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
172001009 - 255/70R22.5 LR H 140/137L WORK SER RHA	DD - COOPER	\$ 315.43	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
172011002 - 11R22.5 LR H 146/143L PRO SERIES LHS 2	DD - COOPER	\$ 367.67	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
172017002 - 295/75R22.5 LR H 149/146L PRO SER LHS 2	DD - COOPER	\$ 360.46	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
Consumer				
116084652 - 245/75R16 111T SL WRL WORKHORSE HT OWL	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 143.74	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
116007651 - 265/70R17 115T SL WRL WORKHORSE HT VSB	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 177.01	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
131535875 - LT265/70R17 121R E WRL WORKHORSE HT BSL	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 213.86	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
131748875 - LT225/75R16 115R E WRL WORKHORSE HT BSL	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 160.75	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
131747875 - LT245/75R16 120R E WRL WORKHORSE HT BSL	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 178.92	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
131195995 - 235/65R16C E 121/119R WRL WH HT C-TYPE	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 183.62	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
131194995 - 225/75R16C E 121/120R WRL WH HT C-TYPE	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 193.45	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
170014030 - LT225/75R17 116/113R DISCOVERERDXT3 LT	DD - COOPER	\$ 226.02	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
170189003 - LT225/75R16 115/112R DISCOVERER HT3	DD - COOPER	\$ 149.80	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
170190003 - LT265/70R17 121/118S DISCOVERER HT3	DD - COOPER	\$ 205.36	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
170196003 - LT245/75R16 120/116R DISCOVERER HT3	DD - COOPER	\$ 170.31	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
170207003 - 235/65R16C 121/119R DISCOVERER HT3	DD - COOPER	\$ 168.81	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
481235855 - LT235/80R17 E 120R WWRL WORKHORSE AT BSL	01 - GOODYEAR	\$ 212.90	4/21/2025	3/31/2026
170193003 - LT235/80R17 120/117R DISCOVERER HT3	DD - COOPER	\$ 176.03	4/21/2025	3/31/2026

**Dealer Locator QR code:** 

